NOTICE TO SUBCONTRACTORS :

NOTICE TO BUILDER

DUE TO SPAGE LIMITATIONS IN THIS 11"X 17" PLAN
FORMAT, AND TO ELIMINATE CLUTTER AND TEXT
READABILITY ISSUES , SOME DETAILS AND NOTATIONS
MAY OR MAY NOT BE LOCATED ON THE SAME SHEETS
OR IN THE SAME LOCATIONS AS PROVIDED FOR BY
OTHER CONTRACTORS OR ARCHITECTS.

1T WOULD BE IN YOUR BEST INTREST TO REVIEW THESE
PLANS AND LOCATE THE APPROPORIATE INFORMATION
REQUIRED TO COMPLETE YOUR SPECIFIC PORTION OF
THE JOB BEFORE BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION.

IT IS THE INTENT OF THIS DESIGNER THAT
THESE PLANS ARE ACCURATE AND ARE

CLEAR ENOUGH FOR THE LICENSED PROFESSIONAL
TO CONSTRUCT THIS PROJECT.

IN THE EVENT THAT SOMETHING IS UNCLEAR
OR NEEDS CLARIFICATION..STOP.AND CALL
THE DESIGNER LISTED IN THIS TITLE PAGE.IT

iS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE LICENSED
PROFESSIONAL THAT IS CONSTRUCTING THIS
PROJECT TO FULLY REVIEW THESE DOCUMENTS
BEFORE CONSTRUCTION BEGINS AND ANY AND
ALL CORRECTIONS, IF NEEDED, TO BE MADE
BEFORE ANY WORK IS DONE.
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STRUCTURAL ENGINEER DESIGN NOTES

ADMINISTRATIVE
1. THE ENGINEERING FIRM FOR THIS STRUCTURAL DESIGN I8
ALLEN ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION SERVICES,INC.
HEREIN REFERRED TO AS " AECSOR"AB.CS "
2. THE ENGINEER FOR THIS STRUCTURAL DESIGN 18
RICHARD E. ALLEN, FE. HEREIN REFERRED TO A3 "STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER™.
3. THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER DESIGN NOTES AREPART OF
THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN AND ARE TQ BE TAKEN AS TYPICAL
REQUIREMENTS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, "UNO",IN THE
STRUCTURAL PLANS AND STRUCTURAL DETAILS.
4. THE DESIGN SHOWN IN THESE PLANS CONFORM TO THE
STRUCTURAL PROVISIONS OF THE CHAPTER 16 OF THE FLORIDA
BUILDING CODE, SECTION R301 OF THE FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL
BUILDING CODE 2014 , THE SECTIONS TITLED "STRUCTURAL" OF
THE FLORIDA EXISTING BUILDING CODE 2014.
5. THE PURPOSE OF THESE PLANS IS TO OBTAIN A BUILDING
PERMIT AND FOR SUBSEQUENT CONSTRUCTION OF THE DESIGN
AS SHOWN. THESE PLANS ARE TO BE CONSIDERED YOI IF WORK
COMMENCES PRIOR TO A PERMIT BEING ISSUED, A CHANGE IN
THE BUILDING CODE OCCURES PRIOR TO THE PLANS BEING
SUBMITTED FOR PERMIT OR AFTER SIX MONTHS OF THE DATE
THAT THESE PLANS ARE SIGNED AND SEALED WITHOUT BEING
SUBMITTED FOR PERMITTING, WHICHEVER OCCURES FIRST. ONCE
A BUILDING PERMIT HAS BEEN ISSUED BASED ON THESE PLANS,
THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT IS NOT AUTHORIZED TO REISSUE OR
TRANSFER BUILDING PERMITS WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED WRITTEN
CONSENT OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.
6. CONSTRUCTION BASED ON THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN 1S TO BE
DONE AS SHOWN IN THE PLANS WITHOUT DEVIATICN,CHANGE
OR OMISSION WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL OF THE STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER. IE ADDITIONAL DETATL INFORMATION, OR EXPLANATION
1S NEEDED, IT 1S TO BE OBTAINED FROM THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.
THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER 1S NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY ADDIFIONAL
PARTS OF THESE PLANS ,INCLUDING PROVISIONS AS STATED INITEM 4.
7. 1T IS IMPORTANT TC UNDERSTAND THAT
STRUCTURAL PROVISIONS OF THE BUILDING CODE ARE
COMPLICATED AND THESE PLANS ARE INTENDED TO BEUSEDBY
AN EXPERIENCED BUILDING CONTRACTOR. PROPERTY OWNERS
OBTAINING OWNER-BUILDER PERMITS ARE PROCEEDING AT
THEIR OWN RISK. THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IS NOT
RESPONSIELE FOR ANY ERRORS OR OMISSIONS BY PROPERTY
OWNERS OR THEIR AGENTS AS A RESULT OF ANY
MISUNDERSTANDING OF THE PLANS THE OTHERWISE WGOULD
BE UNDERSTOOD BY A LICENSED CONTRACTOR.
8. THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR
CONSTRUCTION MEANS , METHODS, AND SCHEDULE,
9. THE STRUCTURAL PLANS AND ANY RELEVANT DESIGN
DOCUMENTS PRODUCED UNDER THE DIRECT CHARGE OF THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER ARE THE PROPERTY OF THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER AND MAY NOR BE USED BY ANY PERSON
OTHER THAN THE CONTRACTED CLIENT AND FOR ANY PURPOSE
OTHER THAN THAN THAT STATED IN ITEM 5 ABOVE WITHOUT THE
EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.
MOREQVER, NO OTHER ENGINEER OR ARCHITECT IS TO BE
DESIGNATED A DELEGATED ENGINEER FOR ANY PURPOSE
RELATED TO THESE STRUCTURAL PLANS COR CONSTRUCTION
BASED ON THESE PLANS PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF A
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION OR OCCUPANCY WITHOUT THE
EXPRESSED WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

DESIGN CRITERIA

16. LOAD COMBINATIONS : THIS DESIGN IS BASED ON AN
n ALLOWABLE -STRESS " FORMULATION RELYING ON THE LOAD
COMBINATIONS DEFINED IN FBC 2014 SECTION 1605.3.1 OR
SECTION 1605.3.2 WHERE OMEGA BQUALS 1.3
11. FOUNDATION LOADS: SEE NOTES ON " SITE CONDITIONS,
SOILS, AND FOUNDATIONS".
12. FLOOR LIVE LOADS:

RESIDENTIAL ONE AND TWO STORY FAMILY DWELLINGS:
ALL LIVE LOADS PER TABLE R301.5
UNINHABITABLE ATTICS WITHOUT STORAGE: 10 PSF
UNINHABITABLE ATTICS WITH STORAGE : 20 PS1
HABITABLE ATTICS AND SLEEPING AREAS: 30 PSF
BALCONIES: 60 PSF
DECKS: 40 PSF
ALL OTHER ROOMS 40 PSF
GUARDRAILS /HANDRAILS :200PSF CONCENTRATED LOAD
APPLIED IN ANY DIRECTION.

IESEENEES—————
13. INFORMATION CONTAINED ON A PLAN SHEET

WHERF HIS SIGNATURE AND SEAL APPEAR, THAT DOES

NOT PERTAIN TO THE RELEVANT STRUCTURAL PROVISIONS

AS STATED IN ITEM 4, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE
BUILDING QCCUPANCY , THE ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN, IT'S
FEATURES, FINISHES (LE.,DECORATIVE STUCCO, SIDING,
ROOFING,SOFFITS, FLASHING, PAINTING, ETC } AND THEIR
INSTALLATION, DIMENSIONS, AND ANY DESIGN OF FIRE
PROTECTION, ELECTRICAL PLUMBING, AND MECHANICAL
COMPONENTS OR SYSTEMS.

THE ARCHITECTURAL INFORMATION,, INCLUDING DIMENSIONS
SHOWN IN THESE PLANS AND PROVIDED TO THE ENGINEER.

17. NfA

SITE CONDITIONS

18. SITE PLAN AND TOPOGRAPHY

A. THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IS NOT A SUVEYOR AND I8

NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE SITE PLAN,ESTABLISHING REQUIRED
SET-BACKS, AND LOCATING THE BUILDING ON THE PROPERTY.

B. THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER I3 NOT RESPONSIBELE FOR THE
GRADING OF THE SITE OR ITS COMPLIANCE WIiTH ANY DRAINAGE
PLAN WHETHER INDIVIDUAL OR AS A PART OF A MASTER
DRAINAGE PLAN.

€. THE FOUNDATION DESIGH IS BASED ON THESE PRESUMED
CONDITIONS INCLUDING THAT DIFFERENTIAL SETTLING DOES
NOT EXCEED THZ SAFE LIMITS OF THE. FCUNDATION DESIGN
(INCLUDING STEMWALLS AND MASONRY ABOVE GRADE WALLS)
AS STATED IN ITEM 19 BELOW.

D, IT IS IMPORTANT TO KNOW THAT THE FOUNDATION DESIGN
BASED ON A PRESUMED ALLOWABLE SOI, BEARING CAPACITY
OF 2,000 PSE RELIES ON LES3 THAN L/500 (E.G.,0.25 INCHES OVER
10 FEET ) OF DIFFERENTIAL SETTLEMENT. CRACKS IN MASONRY
WALLS SHOULD BE EXPECTED WHERE DIFFERENTIAL SETTLEMENT
EXCEEDS L/150.THIS STATEMENT SHOULD BE TAKEN AS A
CAUTIONARY NOTE FOR PROCEEDING WITHOUT A SOILS ANALYSIS
AND FOUNDATICN RECOMMENDATION BY A GEOTECHNICAL
ENGINEER FOR. THE SITE.

E. COPIES OF ANY AND ALL REQUIRED COMPACTION TESTS ARE
TO BE PROVIDED TO THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT FOR THEIR
RECORDS.

STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS

19. FOUNDATION, FOOTING AND GROUND FLOOR SLAR

A THH FOUNDATION AND FOOTINGS ARE TO BEAR A

ON 12 INCHES BELOW GRADE AND ARE TO BE PLACED ON
UNDISTURBED SOIL OR FILL COMPACTED TO A MINIMUM OF
95% MODIFIED PROCTOR PURSUANT TO ASTMD 1557 WITH
FILL LIFTS LESS THAN 127,

COMMERCIAL

ALL LIVE LOADS PER FBC 2014 TABLE 1607.1

14. ROOF LIVE LOADS :

ALL ROOR / WOOD CONSTRUCTION TYPES ARE 30 PSF.

15. DEAD LOADS :

FLOOR WOOD FRAME : 35 PSF FOR TILEMARBLE FLOOR
COVERING, 15 PSF FOR ALY OTHERS.

ROOE WOOD FRAME : 25 PSF FOR SHINGLES, 35 PSF FOR TILE
16. WIND LOADS:

A WIND LOADS ARE BASED ON THE SPRCTFIC REQUIREMENTS
AND DEFINITIONS OF FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL, BUILDING CODE
2014 EDITION ASCE-7-10.

B, THE COMPONENT AND CLADDING WIND PRESSURES ARE
THE MINTMUM REQUIREMENTS FOR STRENGTH AND IMPACT
PROTECTION NEEDED FOR SELECTRNG SATISFACTORY
COMPONENTS AND CLADDING, BY OTHERS, FOR THE STRUCTURE.

ENGINEERING BY OTHERS 13 PRESUMED ACCURATE AND IS RELIED
UPON BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER SOLEY FOR THE PURPOSE
OF ACHIEVING COMPLIANCE WITH THE RELEVANT STRUCTURE

20. MIX DESIGNS FOR ALL CONCRETE USED IN THE CONSTRUCTION OF
SLAB - ON - GRADE FLOORS SHALL SPECIFY A MINIMUM DESIGN
STRENGTH OF 3,000 PS1(20.7 MPa ) AT 28 DAYS AND A DESIGN SLUMP
NOT TO EXCRED 4 INCHES(102 mm ) . ON-SITE SLUMPS SHALL NOT
EXCEED 5 INCHES (127mm } PROVIDE TOTAL WATER ADDED TO THE
MIX INCLUDING PLANT, TRANSIT AND SITE ADDED WATER DOES NOT
EXCEED THE FOLLOWING PARAMETERS :

-

A. TN ADDITION, THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IS NOT A CIVIL OR
GEOTECHMICAL ENGINEER AND IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR
DETERMINING THE SUITABILITY OF THE SITE FOR CONSTRUCT [CN,
INCLUDING ITS TOPOGRAPHY , DRAINAGE AND SUB-SURFACE
CONDITIONS ( TNCLUDING WATER TABLE DEPTH ) AND FOR
INTERPRETING GEOTECHNICAL DATA CONCERNING THE SITE.

B, TF SOIL CONDITIONS AT THE SITE APPEAR QUESTIONABLE

AS DETERMINED BY THE BUR.DING CONTRACTOR OR OWNER-
BUILDER , A SOILS ANALYSIS SHALL BE PERFORMED BY A LICENSED
GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER THAT WILL GIVE SPECIFIC
RECOMMENDATIONS FOR A FOUNDATION TYPE. IF THE BUILDING
CONTRACTOR OR OWNER-BUILDER DO NOT MAKE, THAT
DETERMINATION AND A SOILS ANALYSIS IS NOT PERFORMED,

THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER SHALL PROCEED WITH THE DESIGN
BASED ON THE PRESUMPTIONS ALLOWED BY THE FBC 2012, SEC. 1804.
. THE DETERMINATIONS OF THE SUITABILITY OF THE SITE FOR
CONSTRUCTION { INCLUDING TOPOGRAPHICAL INFORMATION )
AND THE SOIL CONDITIONS SHATIT, HAVE BEEN COMPLETED AND
ANY RECOMMENDATIONS RESULTING FROM THAT ANALYSIS SHALL
HAVE BEEN PROVIDED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER PRIOR TO
THE SIGNING AND SEALING OF THE STRUCTURAL PLANS.

D. IN THE ABSENCE OF GEOTECHNICAL INFORMATION , THE SITE

15 PRESUMED TO HAVE AN ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING CAPACITY
OF 2000 PSF AND THE TOPOGRAPHY AS IT RELATES TO THE
STRUCTURE IS PRESUMED TO BE THAT SHOWN IN THE PLANS.

E. THE SIZE AND REQUIRED REINFORCEMENT FOR THE FOOTINGS
ARE SHOWN ON THE FOUNDATION PLAN.

THE GROUND FLOOR SLAB SHALL BE PLACED OVER A 6 MIL.
POLYETHYLENE MOISTURE RETARDER.

L THE TRUSS SYSTEM DESIGN PROVIDED IN THIS PLAN IS FOR
THE USE OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER IN DEVELOFING THE
ACTUALROOF TRUSS SYSTEM DESIGN. IT IS NOT TO BE USED
FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE ASIT 1S SUBJECT TO ENGINEERING
AND MAY BE DIFFERENT FROM THE FINAL DESIGN.

II. MANUFACTURED FLOOR TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY

A LICENSED TRUSS COMPONENT AND TRUSS SYSTEM ENGINEER
ACTING AS A DELEGATED ENGINEER AND WORKING THROUGH A
TRUSS MANUFACTURER FOR THIS PURPOSE. THE SELECTION OF
THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER 15 HEREBY SUBORDINATED TO THE
BUILDING CONTRACTOR.

IIL THE MANUFACTURED TRUSS DESIGN SHALL INCLUDE
SPECIFYING THE TRUSS TO TRUSS AND TRUSS TQ GIRDER
CONNECTIONS ON EITHER THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS COMPONENT
SHEETS OR THE GIRDER TRUSS COMPONENTS SHEETS AS
APPLICABLE . A SPECIFIC HANGER MUST BE SELECTED AND
IDENTIFIED ON THE SIGNED AND SEALED COMPONENT SHEETS
FOR EACH LOCATION THAT A HANGER IS REQUIRED IN THE
TRUSS SYSTEM.

IV. THE TRUSS PLAN SIGNED AND SEALED BY THE DELEGATED
ENGINEER SHALL BE PROVIDED TO AND REVIEWED BY THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR COMPLYING WITH THE DESIGN
INTENT OF THE ORIGINAL PLAN AND FOR ANY CHANGES TO
THE * TRUSS TO UNDERLYING STRUCTURE" CONNECTIONS.
THIS PLAN MUST BE PROVIDED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION ON THE UNDERLYING STRUCTURE AS
THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER RESERVES THE RIGHT TO MAKE
STRUCTURAL CHANGES BASED UPON THE FINAL FLOOR TRUSS
SYSTEM.

F. CONVENTIONAL FRAMED JOISTS WITH A MINIMUM 6 INCH
QVERLAF OF JOINTS.

G. TERMITE TREATMENT OF THE SITE SHALL BE SPECIFIED BY
THE BUILDING CONTRACTOR OR. OWNER-BUILDER.

. SHRINKAGE CONTROL OF THE FLOOR SLAB SHALL BE
ACCOMPLISHED BY 6 INCH BY 6 INCH. W 1.4 BY 1.4 WELDED
WIRR FABRIC AS SPECIFIED BY FBC 2014 SECTION 1910.2
EXCEPTION 2 OR FIBERMESH ADMIXTURE AS SPECIFIED BY
FRC 2010, SECFION 1910.2 EXCEPTION 1. THE WELDED WIRE
FABRIC SHALE BE PLACED BETWEEN THE MIDDLE AND UPPER
1/ DEPTH OF THE SLAB AND HELD IN POSITION BY APPROPIATE

PURPOSE OF CONTROLLING SHRINKAGE.ONE INCH DEEP CUTS
(FOR A FOURINCH THICK SLAB CR 25 PERCENT OF THE SL.AB
THICKNESS OTHERWISE) ARE TO BE PROVIDED ACROSS THE
WIDTH AND LENGTH OF ANY FLOOR SLAB AT A DISTANCE OF
NOT TO EXCEED 30 TIMES THE SLAB THICKNESS. FOR EXAMPLE
A FOURINCH THICK SLAB, CONTRACTION JOINTS SHALL NOT
EXCEED 10 FEET ON CENTER EACH WAY.THE CONTRACTION
JOINTS ARE OPTIONAL FOR ONE AND TWO STORY FAMILY
RESIDENTIAL WHEN WELDED WIRE FABRIC OR FIBERMESH
AREUSED IN THE FLOOR SLAB.
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21, FLOORS
A. MANUFACTURED FLOOR TRUSS FRAMING PLAN
CONTAINED HEREIN 1S FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF
ILLUSTRATING THE DESIGN INTLNT AND FOR
PLANNING TO BE USED BY THE TRUSS COMPANY.
1. FLOOR JOISTS ARE SIZED BASED ON THE SOUTHERN
PINE COUNCIL SPAN TABLES FOR NO. 2 GRADE
DIMENSIONAL LUMBER.
L FLOOR JOISTS FOR EXTERIOR DECKS SHALL BE
PRESSURE TREATED.
B.FOR ALL WOOD FLOORS:
L THETRUSS TO WALL CONNECTIONS ARE IDENTIFIED
ON THE FLOOR FRAMING PLAN.
1. A STRUCTURAL BAND JOIST IS TG BE PROVIDED ON
THE EXTERIOR PERIMETER OF ALL BOQTTOM BEARING
FLOOR TRUSSES AND JOISTS.THE STRUCTURAL BAND
JOIST IS TO BE FASTENED TO BACH END OF A FLOOR
TRUSS OR JOIST WITH A SIMPSON L50 BRACKET USING
SIMPSON SHORT 10d COMMON NAILS.
1. FLOOR TRUSSES OR JOISTS BEARING ON WOOD WALLS
ARE TQ BE SET WITH A MINIMUM OF THREE 10d COMMON
NAILS.(TOE NAILED) TO THE TOF PLATE OF THE WALL.
IV. A MOISTURE BARRIER SHALL BE INSTALLED BETWEEN ANY
NTREATED WOOD TRUSSES OR JOISTS AND CONCRETE
OR ANY MASONRY.
V. LEDGERS/NAILERS SHALL BE FASTENED TO WOOD STUDS
OR BAND JOISTS (NOT SHEATHING ) WITH A MINIMUM 2 3/8" X
5 172" LAG BOLTS WITH WASHERS AT EACH STUD INTERSECTION
AT 16 INCHES ON CENTER AND SHALL CONSIST OF PRESSURE
TRPEATED LUMBER 2 PLY 1 1/2" THICK BY A HEIGHT SHOWN IN
THE PLANS. FOR CONCRETE OR MASONRY WALLS THE
FASTENERS SHALL BE 4/8" X 5 1/2" SIMPSON TITEN HEAD
CONCRETE BOLTS.
VL FLOOR BEAMS
1. BRAMS SUPPORTING FLOOR TRUSSES AND JOISTS ARETO
BE ATTACHED AS SPECIFIED TN THE FLOOR FRAMING PLAN.
2. UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES ARE THERE TO BE BUTT JOINTS
BETWEEN THE BEARING POINTS OF ANY PLY OF A
MULTIPLE BEAM. THE PLIES ARE TO BE CONTINUOUS
BETWEEN BEARING POINTS.
3. MULTIPLE BEAMS CONSISTING OF MANUFACTURED WOOD
(LE. GLULAM , MICROLAM } ARE TO HAVE THE INDIVIDUAL

PLIRS INTERCGNNECTED AS REQUIRED BY THE MANUFACTURERS

SPECIFICATIONS.

4, MULTIPLE BEAMS CONSISTING OF DIMENSIONAL LUMBER ARE
TO HAVE INDIVIDUAL PLIES INTERCONNECTED AS FOLLOWS:
A FOR TWO PLY BEAMS- ONE ROW OF 10d GALVANIZED COMMON

NAILS AT 6* 0.C. ON EACH SIDE OF THE BEAM

B. FOR THREE PLY BEAMS- TWO ROWS OF 16d GALVANIZED
COMMON NAILS SPACED AT §' 0.C. (TOP AND BOTTOM) THRU
EACH SIDE OF BEAM.

C. FOR FOUR PLY BEAMS OR LARGER-TWO ROWS OF 122 DIAMETER
CARRIAGE BOLTS OR ALL THREAD ROD WITH NUTS AND WASHERS
SPACED AT 12 INCHES ON CENTER, 2 INCHES FROM THE TOF AND
BOTTOM EDGES OF THE BEAM.

D. FLOOR SHEATHING

I ALL FLOOR SHEATHING IS TO BE 3/4" TONGUE AND
GROOVE PLYWOOD RATED FOR FLOOR SHEATHING
APPLICATION.

1. FLOOR SHEATHING SHALL BE FASTENED TO THE FLOOR
TRUSSES /JOISTS WITH 10d RING SHANK NAILS AT 6 ON
CENTER WITH CONSTRUCTION GRADE ADHESIVE.

IIL. FLOOR SHEATHING SPECIFIED FOR SEALED EXTERIOR
DECKS AND ITS INSTALLATION SHALL BE THE SAME AS
THAT FOR INTERIOR APPLICATION EXCEPT PRESSURE
TREATED AND THE FASTENERS TO BE GALVANIZED.

E. EXTERIOR DECK FLOORING:
1. DECK FLOORING SHALL BE INDIVIDUALLY SPECIFIED ON
THE FLOOR FRAMING PLANS AND SHALL BE FASTENED
TO THE UNDERLYING PRESSITRE TREATED JOISTS WITH 3-
3 INCH DECK SCREWS AE FACH FLOORING JOIST INTERSECTION.

72, WALLS | N

A. MASONRY :

1. CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS (CMU} SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 1900 PSL

1l WALL CMU SHALL BE § INCH X 16 INCH TN SIZE OR 8 INCH X
3 INCH X 8 INCH FOR EDGE FINISHES.

IL CMLU SHALL BE PLACED IN A RUNNING BOND AND THERE
SHALL BE NO VERTICAL BUTT JOINTS EXCEPT AS SHOWN ON
THE FLOOR PLAN FOR CONSTRUCTION JOINTS.

IV, REINFORCED FILLED CELLS A8 SHOWN ON THE PLANS SHALL

BE FILLED WITH * FINE" GRADE GROUT ,HAVE A MINIMUM
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3,000 PS1 AND 8 TO 11 INCH SLUMP
T ENSURE CONSOLIDATION.

V. BOND BEAMS SHALL BE POURED WITH GROUT MONOLITHICALLY
WITH THE FILLED WALL CELLS-NOQ COLD I OINTS.

VI VERTICAL STEEL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE CONTINUQUS

RETWEEN THE MIDDLE AND BOTTOM 1/3 OF THE FCOTING HEIGHT
AND ENDIN THE TOP COURSE OF THE BOND BEAM WITH A STANDARD
10 INCH 30 DEGREE BEND.
VIL. HORIZONTAL REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE CONTINUOUS,INCLUDING
AROUND CORNERS.
VIIT. REINFORCING STEEL SPLICES SHALL CONSIST OF WIRE LAPS NO LES3
THAN 40 TIMES THE STEEL BAR DIAMETER (LE. 25 INCHES FOR #5 REBAR,
15 INCHES FOR #3 REBAR, AND 52 INCHES FOR #7 REBAR )}
B. WOODFAME WALLS:
L WALL STUD SIZES ARE SHOWN IN THE TYPICAL WALL SECTION.
1I. LOAD BEARTNG.

1. WOOD STIUDS IN WALLS SHALL BE SPACED 16 TNCHES ON CENTER AND
FASTENED TO THE TOP AND BOTTOM PLATES PER THE TOP PLATE SPLICE
DETAIL. ALL LOAD BEARING STUDS TO BE SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE #2
GRADE OR. BETTER.

2. LOAD BEARING WALLS SHALL HAVE A SINGLE BOTTOM PLATE

(PRESSURE TREATED)IN CONTACT WITH MASONRY OR CONCRETE.
SEE THE TOP PLATE SPICE DETAIL FOR TOP PLATE NAILING AND
SPLICING REQUIREMENTS.

3. THE WOOD STUDS SHALLBAVE A SDVMPSON SP2 AT THE TOP FLATE AND A
PROPERLY S1ZED SPH FOR THE BOTTOM PLATE (I.E. 4" STUD WALL = SPH4,
6" STUD WALL = SPH$ )

4. 3 STUD PACK SHALY BE INSTALLED DIRECTLY BENEATH BEARING POINTS
OF ALL GIRDERS AND BEAMS HAVING A GRAVITY LOAD OF UP TO 3,000 LBS.

5. STEEL TUBE COLUMNS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE WALL DIRECILY BENEATH
GIRDFRS AND BEAMS HAVING GRAVITY LOADS GREATER THAN 3000 LBS.

¢. BASFE PLATES SHALL BE FASTENED TO MONOLITHIC FOOTINGS WITH
58" X § INCH ANCHOR BOLTS OR SIMPSON TITEN HD. CONCRETE BOLTS
OF THE SAME SIZE AT 24 INCHES ON CENTER. ALL CONNECTIONS SHALL BE
MADE WITH 3 INCH SQUARE BY 1/ INCH THICK WASHERS

7. BASE PLATES BEARING ON WOOD SHALL BE FASTENED WITH 16d COMMON
NAILS AT 8" 0.C. THROUGH ANY FLOOR SHRATHING AND TO UNDERLYING
LUMBER (NOT SHEATHING ONLY ) AND TJSE BLOCKING AS NEEDED TO
MAINTAIN NAILING SPACING REQUIREMENTS.

8. FOR EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALLS JEACH STUD ABQVE THE BASEPLATE
SHAFL BE FASTENED TO THE UNDERLYING BAND JOIST OR BEAM WITHA
SIMPSON LSTA18 STRAP.FOR THIS SITUATION THE SIMPSON SFH BRACKET

TO THE BASE FLAN MAY BE OMITTED.

9. FOR INTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALLS, 172 INCH ALL THREAD ROD SHALL BE
INSTALLED AT 32" 0.C. FROM THE DASE PLATE THROUGH THE SHEATHING
AND TOP PLATE OF UNDERLYING SUPPORTING WALL. ALL CONNECTIONS
SHALL INCLUDE A STANDARD 3 INCH SQUARE WASHER.

10. HEADER BEAMS SHALL BE SIZED ACCORDING TO THE ENCLOSED HEADER
SCHEDULE AND FASTENED WITH A MINIMUM OF TWO SIMPSON LSTA36
STRAPS OVER EACH END TQ THE JACK STUDS BELOW. IN ADDITICN, THE
YEADER BEAMS SHALL BE FASTENED WITH A MINIMUM OF 3-10d COMMON

NAILS ( TOE NAILED ON EACH FACE SIDE AT EACH END TO THE ABUTTING
FULL LENGTH STUDS.

IO. NON LOAD BEARING WALLS:

1. WOOD STUDS IN WALLS SHALL BE SPACED AT 16 INCHES ON CENTER AND
FASTENED TO THE TOP AND BOTTOM PLATES WITH A MINDMUM OF THREE
10d COMMON NAILS, NAILS INSTALLED TN PRESSURE TREATED WOOD SHALL
BE GALVANIZED.

2. NONLOAD BEARING WALLS SHALL HAVE A SINGLE
BOTTOM I'LATE (PRESSURE TREATED AGAINST MASONRY
AND CONCRETE ) AND A SINGLE TOP PLATE.

1. BASE PLATES SHALL BE FASTENED TO CONCRETE SLABS
WITH 1/4 INCH BY 3 122 INCH TAPCON SCREWS AT 12¥ ON
CENTER.

4. BASE PLATES ON WOOD SHALL BE FASTENED WITH 16d
COMMON NAILS AT 8" ON CENTER.

C. SHEATHING
1 PLYWOOD SHEATHING.

1. EXTERIOR WALL SHEATHING COVERED BY AN ARCHITECTURAL
FINISH SHALL RE MINIMUM 7/16 INCH THICK (NOMINAL )4 PLY
PLYWOOD MANUFACTURED WITH EXTERIOR GLUE.

2. THE LONG SIDE OF THE SHEATHING SHALL BE INSTALLED
PERPENDICULAR TO THE WALL STUDS.

3, BASTEN TO STUDS AND BLOCKING WITH 8d RING SHANK NAILS
AT 4 TNCHES ON CENTER ALL LOCATIONS.

4. IN ADDITION TO THE REGULAR FASTENING,A SECOND ROW SHALL
BE INSTALLED AT THE DOUBLE TOP PLATE AND TC THE LOWEST
HORIZONTAL WQOD MEMBIR ON AN EXTERIOR WALL.

(TR.SILL PLATE, BAND JOIST)

5. FOR PLYWQOD SHEATHING COVERED WITH A CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH ALL BUTT JOINTS NOT ON WALL STUDS SHALL BE
BLOCKED WITH 2 X BLOCKING , TOE NAILED AT EACH END TO
THE WALL STUDS WITH 3-8d COMMON NAITLS.

1. PARTICLE BOARD

1. PARTICLE BOARD IS NOT TO BE USED WITHOUT THE EXPRESS,
WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER AND THE
PROPERTY OWNER.

10. ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES

1. ARCHITECTURAL WALL FINISHES , SUCH AS STUCCO, CEMENTITIOUS
COATING , SIDING OR PAINT ARE MENTIONED HERE ONLY FOR
THE PURPOSE OF UNDERSTANDING THAT THEIR INSTALLATION AND
ASSOCIATED DETAILS ARENOT THE RESFONSIBILITY OF THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

23, COLUMNS

. CONCRETE / MASONRY COLUMNS

|. MASONRY COLUMNS SIJALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF PILASTER CONCRETE
BLOCK OR FORMED AND POURED. WALL BLOCK SHALL ROT BE USED
FOR MASONRY COLUMNS.

I REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE GRADE 60 AND HELD IN PLACE BY
STIRUPS SPACED AT 12 INCHES ON CENTER VERTICALLY.

TII. PFILASTER BLOCK COLUMNS SHALL BE FILLED WITH A FINE GROUT
HAVING A MINIMUM OF COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3,000 PSI

V. FORMED AND POURED COLUMNS SHALL CONSIST OF A MINIMUM
OF 3,000 PSI CONCRETE, OR IN AREAS OF HIGH CHLORIDES, SUCH

AS NPAR THE COAST OR BODIES OF SALT WATER , THE MINIMUM
SHALL BE 5,000 PSI

V. ALL MASONRY COLUMNS SHALL BEGIN AT THE FOUNDATION OR AT
A MONOLITHIC FOOTING,IN NO CASE SHALL THERE BE A BREAK OR
A COLD JOINT IN THE GROUT GF A COLUMN EXCEPT AT 1 FGOT FROM
THE TOP JN PREPARATION FOR INSTALLATION OF A CONCRETE LINTEL.

VI. METAL CONNECTORS AT THE TOP OF THE COLUMN FOR HOLDING
WOOD BEAMS OR GIRDERS SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH THE MINIMUM

EMBEDMENT OF THE ASSOCIATED FASTENERS FOR THE CONNECTOR
AS SHOWN ON THE PLANS.

B. WOOD COLUMNS:

I. ALLLOAD BEARING WOOD COLUMNS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF #2
GRADE PRESSURE TREATED WOOD.

. DIMENSIONAL WOOD COLUMNS OF 4 INCHES BY 4 INCHES IN CROSS
SECTION SHALL ONLY BE USED FOR SUPPORTING OPFN WOOD DECKS
WHERE THE FL.OOR HEIGHT ABOVE "THE FLOOR BELOW IS B FEET OR LESS.
ALL OTHER DIMENSIONAL WOOD COLUMNS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF

§ INCHES BY 6 INCHES.

[ METAL CONNECTORS AT THE BASE AND THE TOP OF WOOD COLUMNS
SHALL BE OF THE TYPE THAT RESISTS LATERAL LOADS AS WELL AS UPLIFT
AND GRAVITY LOADS. INNO CASE SHALL FLAT STRAPS BE USED UNLESS
SPECTFICALLY SHOWN IN THE PLANS OR CROSS SECTION DETAILS.

L
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C. COMPOSITE COLUMNS

1. A COMPOSITE COLUMN HERE IS DEFINED AS A HOLLOW COLUMN
CONSISTING OF ANY MATRRIAL SPECIFICALLY DESIGNED BY ITS
MANUFACTURER TO BE LOAD BEARING. ANY OTHER TYFE OF
HOLLOW COLUMN IS CONSIDERED AN ARCHITECTURAL FINISH
INTENDED TO FIT OVER A STRUCTURAL COLUMN AND ITS USE AND
DETAILS OF INSTALLATION ARENOT THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

II. LOAD BEARING COMPOSITE COLUMNS ARE A MANUFACTURED PRODUCT
SUBJECT T THE DESIGN AND LOAD BEARING CAPACITY AS DETERMINED
BY THE MANUFACTURER. A SHOP DRAWING OR A LETTER FOR THE
INSTALLATION OF THE COLUMN SHALL BE PROVIDED BY THE STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER TO SUPPLEMENT THE CONSTRUCTION PLANS AFTER THE SPECIFIC
COLUMN AND MANUFACTURER HAVE BEEN IDENTIFIED.

I IN ALL CASES , THE COLUMN MANUFACTURES INFORMATION SHALL BE
PROVIDED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER BY THE CONTRACTING CLIENT
OR HIS AGENT FOR REVIEW PRIGR TO ITS ACCEPTANCE FOR THE STRUCTURAL
DESIGN, THE INFORMATION SHALL INCLUDE THE LATERAL AS WELL AS UPLIFT
AND GRAVITY LOAD BEARING CAPACITIES.

D.. STEEL TUBE COLUMNS:

L LOAD BEARING STEEL TUBE COLUMNS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM WALL
TRICKNESS OF 1/4 INCH AND BE MADE OF STEEL WITH A DESIGN YIELD
STRENGTH OF 46 PSI UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN N THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN

II. THE SPECTFIC CONNECTION SCHEME SHALL BE SHOWN IN THE STRUCTURAL
DESIGN WHERE THE STEEL TUBE COLUMN IS TO BE INSTALLED.

E. ALUMINUM COLUMNS:
L (I:;g:\i‘) g}'ﬁARD\TG ALUMINUM COLUMNS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM WALL THICKNESS
1 CH.

1L ALL FASTENERS AND CONNECTORS FOR ALUMINUM COLUMNS SHALL BE
STAINLESS STREL OR MONEL TO AVOID CORROSION DUE TO DISSIMILAR
METALS BENG IN CONTACT.

TI. THE SPECIFIC CONNECTION SCHEME SHALL BE SHOWN IN THE STRUCTURAL

” DEOS(lSN WHERE THE ALUMINUM COLUMN IS TO BE INSTALLED.

. R
A. MANUFACTURED WOOD TRUSSES
I. THE MANUFACTURED ROOF TRUSS FRAMING PLAN CONTAINED HEREIN I3
FOR THE SOLE FURPOSE OF ILLUSTRATING THE DESIGN INTENT AND FGR
PLANNING TO BE USED BY THE TRUSS COMPGNENT AND TRUSS SYSTEM
ENGINEER OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER IN DEVELOPING THE ACTUAL
SYSTEM DESIGN. 1T IS NOT INTENDED TO BE USED FOR ANY OTHER PURPOSE
35 IT 1S SUBJECT TO ENGINEERING AND MAY BE DIFFERENT FROM THE FINAL
ESIGN.

. MANUFACTURED ROOF TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A LICENSED TRUSS
COMPONENT AND TRUSS SYSTEM ENGINEER ACTING AS A DELEGATED
ENGINEER AND WORKING THROUGH A TRUSS MANUFACTURER FOR THIS
PURPOSE. THE SELECTION OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER IS HEREBY
SUBORDINATED TO THE BUILDING CONTRACTOR.

IIL. THE TRUSS PLAN " SIGNED AND SEALED" BY THE DELEGATED ENGINEER SHALL
BE PROVIDED TO AN PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION OF THE UNDERLYING STRUCTURE
AS THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER RESERVES THE RIGHT TO MAXE STRUCTURAL
CHANGES BASED ON THE FINAL FLOOR TRUSS SYSTEM.

V1. THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER SHALL PROVIDE ALL LATERAL BRACING
REQUIREMENTS TO THE BUILDING CONTRACTOR. IF NOT, THE BUILDING
CONTRACTOR IS TO NOTIFY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR GUIDANCE.

V. IN ADDITION T THE METAL CONNECTORS SHOWN IN THE TRUSS LAYOUT OF THE
ORIGINAL PLANS, EACH TRUSS IS TO BE SET ON WOOD FRAME BEARING WALLS
OR SILL FLATES WITH 10d COMMON NAILS (TOE-NAILED )

VI. A MOISTURE BARRIER IS TO BE INSTALLED BETWEEN UNTREATED WOOD AND
CONCRETE / MASONRY

23.2 CONVENTIONAL FRAME

1IN ADDITION TO THE METAL CONNECTORS SHOWN IN THE TRUSS LAYOUT GF
THE ORIGINAL PLANS, EACH RAFTER IS TO BE SET ON WOOD FRAME BEARING
WALLS OR SILL PLATES WITH 3- 10d COMMON NAILS { TOE-NAILED )

I ANY WOOD COMMNG IN CONTACT WITH MASONRY OR CONCREIEIS TO BE
PRESSURE TREATED OR A MOISTURE BARRIER 1S TOBE INSTALLED BETWEEN
UNTREATED WOOD AND CONCRETE OR MASONRY.

1L COLLAR TIES ARE TO BE INSTALLED BETWEEN RAFTERS AT
/3 OF THE RIDGE HEIGHT FROM WHERE THE RAFTERS BEAR
ON WALLS, THE COLLAR TIES ARE TO BE FASTENED WITH A
MINIMUM OF 4-10d 16 COMMON NAILS {CLINCHED}) AT EACH
LAP JOINT. EACH RAFTER IS TO BE ATTACHED TO THE RIDGE
BEAM WTTH A LIGHT ANGLE HANGER AS SHOWN [N THE
FRAMING PLAN. TN ADDITION, 4 FLAT METAL STRAP SHALL BE
INSTALLED ACROSS THE RIDGE BEAM TO TW( OFPOSING
RAFTER. TO BE REVIEWED BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR
COMPLYING WITH THE DESIGN INTENT OF THE ORIGINAL PLAN
AND FOR ANY CHANGES TO THE " TRUSS TO THE UNDERLYING
STRUCTURE" CONNECTIONS.

IV. AS PART OF THE REVIEW, THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER WILL
DETERMINE WHETHER THE TRUSS TO WALL / BEAM METAL
CONNECTORS SHOWN IN THE ORIGINAL FLANS ARE ACCEPTABLE
OR WHETHER THEY NEED TO BE CHANGED OR SUPFLEMENTED

TO ACCOMMODATE THE LOADS SHOWN IN THE TRUSS COMPONENT

SHEETS.
V. THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER I8 NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING
THE IMMENSIONAL , ARCHITECIURAL, OR FORM ASPECTS OF THE
OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURERS PLAN WITH THE ORGINAL PLANS.
V1. THE MINIMUM LIVE LOADS FOR THE ROOF TRUSS DESIGN 1S TO BE

ON FBC 2014 SECTION 1607 FOR ROOF TYPE AND ROOFING MATERIAL.

ViL. THE DEAD LOADS ARE LASTED IN ITEM 16 ABOVE.

ViII, ALL TRUSS TG TRUSS AND TRUSS TO GIRDER CONNECTORS ARE TO

BE SPECIFIED BY THE TRUSS MANUF ACTURER, INCLUDING

CONNECTORS FOR TRUSS TO MANUFACTURED BEAM (LE. GLUELAM,

OR MICROLAM ) SPECIFIED BY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER. A
SPECIFIC HANGER MUST BE SELECTED AND IDENTIFIED ON THE
SIGNED AND SEALED COMPONENT SHEETS FOR EACH LOCATION,
A HANGER 18 REQUIRED IN THE TRUSS SYSTEM.

[X. THE TRUSS PLAN SIGNED AND SEALED BY THE DELEGATED
ENGINEER SBALL BE PROVIDED TO AND REVIEWED BY THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR COMPLYING WITH THE DESIGN
INTENT OF THE ORGINALPLAN AND FOR ANY CHANGES TO THE
"TRUSS TO UNDERLYING STRUCTURE" CONNECTIONS. THIS PLAN

MUST BE PROVIDED TO THE STRUCT URAL ENGINEER.

X. ARIDGE BEAM TERMINATING AT A GABLE END SHALL BE SUPPORTED
BY A MINIMUM 3 8TUD PACK COLUMN BEARING ON THE UNDERLYING

WALL OR BEAM.

I TREATED LUMBER-DOUBLE 1 112 INCH BY A HEIGHT SHOWN ON THE
PLANS. FOR CONCRETE OR MASONRY WALLS THE FASTENERS SHALL

BE 5/ INCH BY 5 1/2 INCH SIMPSON TITEN HD CONCRETE BOLTS.
XJf. SLEEPERS SHALL BE FASTENED TO UNDERLYNG ROOF TRUSSES

OR RAFTERS { NOT SHEATHING ) WITH A MINIMUM OF 2-3/8 INCH BY

3 1/2 INCH LAG BOLTS AND WASHERS AT EACH TRUSS OR RAFTER
INTERSECTION AND NO GREATER THAN 24 INCHES ON CENTER
AND SHALL CONSIST OF DIMENSIONAL LUMBER 1 1/2 INCH THICK
BY A WIDTH SHOWN IN THE PLANS.

XIIL USE 2 INCH BY 4 INCH BLOCKING ATTACHED BETWEEN UNDERLYING

STUDS, TRUSSES OR RAFTERS WITH A MINIMUM OF 3-10d NAILS

AT EACH IN ORDER TO SATISFY THE ON CENTER SPACING FOR THE

LEDGERS OR SLEEPERS.
BEAMS:

XV BRAMS SUPPORTING ROOF TRUSSES OR RAFTERS ARE TO BE ATTACHED

AS SPECIPIED IN THE ROOF FRAMING PLANS.

24, UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES ARE THERE TO BE BUTT JOINTS BETWEEN
THE BEARING POINTS OF ANY PLY OF A MULTIPLE BEAM. THE PLIES

ARE TO BE CONTINUOUS BETWEEN BEARING POINTS.
A. LEDGERS/ SLEEPERS

1. LEDGERS/NAILERS SHALL BE FASTENED TO WOOD STUDS (NOT SHEATHING)
WITH A MINIMUM OF 2- 3/8 INCH BY 5 12 INCH LAG BOLTS WITH WASHERS
AT EACH STUD INTERSECTION AND NO GREATER THAN 16 NCHES ON CENTER

AND SHALL CONSIST ON PRESSURE TREATED WOOD.

I MULTIPLE BEAMS CONSISTING OF MANUFACTURED WOOD (LE. GLUELAM,
MICROLAM ) ARE TO HAVE THE INDIVIDUAL PLIES INTERCONNECTED AS

REQUIRED BY THE MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS.

\

[I. MULTIPLE BEAMS CONSISTING OF DRMENSIONAL LUMBER
AR TO HAVE THE INDIVIDUAL PLIES INTERCONNECTED
AS FOLLOWS:

1 FORTWO PLY BEAMS - ONE ROW OF 10d GALVANIZED COMMON
NAILS AT 6 INCHES ON CENTER ON EACH SIDE OF BEAM.

L FOR THREE PLY BEAMS-TWO ROWS OF 16d GALVANIZED
COMMON NAILS AT 6" ON CENTER (TOP AND BOTTOM)

THRU PACH SIDE OF THE BEAM.

1L FOR FOUR PLY BEAMS AND LARGER- TWO ROWS OF 1/2 NCH
DIAMETER CARRIAGE BOLTS OR ALL THREAD RODS WITH NUTS
AND WASHERS SPACED AT 12" ON CENTER 2 INCHES FROM THE
TOP AND BOTTOM EDGES OF THE BEAM.

B. SHEATHING :

L ROOF SHEATHING COVERED BY COMPOSITE ROOFING SHALL
BE A MINIMUM OF 1532 INCH THICK (NOMINAL ) O.5.B.

MANUFACTURED WITH EXTERIOR GLUE.

1. ROOF SHEATHING COVERED BY TILE SHALL BE A MINIMUM
OF 5/8 INCH THICK (NOMINAL ) MANUFACTURED WITH EXTERIOR
GLUE.

1. THE LONG SIDE OF THE SUEATHING SHALL BE INSTALLED
PERPENDICULAR TO THE ROGF TRUSS SYSTEM.

V. FASTENING SHALL BE 8d RING SHANK NAILS AT 4 INCHES ON
CENTER AT BOUNDARY AND EDGES AND 6 BICHES ON CENTER
I THE FIELD WITH A SETBACK OF 5 ~.0" FROM ALL EDGES.

v, METAL "H" CLIPS OR SOLID WOOD BLOCKING SHALL BE USED
AT ALL UNSUPPORTED BUTT JOINTS BLTWEEN TRUSSES OR RAFTERS.

5. PRECAST CONCRETE LINTELS

A PRECAST AND PRESTRESSED CONCRETE LINTELS SHALL BE
MANUFACTURED BY CASTCRETE AND ENSTALLED PER MANUFACTURES
SPECIFICATIONS AND INSTRUCTIONS.

B. THE SIZE OF THE LINTELS SHALL BE BASED ON THE SPAN AND LOAD.
REFER TO THE ATTACHED SCHEDULE UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN N
THE STRUCTURAL PESIGN FOR THE SPECIFIED LINTEL

€. LINTEL SCHEDULE UN.O. ON PLANS:

I. SPAN UP TO 3" 8F8-0B
. SPAN UP TO ¥ TO < §' - BF3-OB
[IL. SPAN 6 TO > 14' - 8F16- {B/IT

D. THE MINIMUM SPECIFIED GROUT COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH TO BE USED
FOR LINTELS 15 3,000 P'SL.

E. THE REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE ASTM GRADE 60

26. FASTENERS / METAL CONNECTORS.

A. ALLFASTENERS AND METAL CONNECTORS SHALL BE MANUFACTURED BY
SIMPSON STRONG TIE AND INSTALLED PER THE MANUFACTURES
SPECIFICATIONS AND INSTRUCTIONS.

B. THESE FASTENERS DO ROT TNCLUDE TYPICAL NAILS AND SCREWS WHICH
MAY BE MANUFACTURED BY OTHERS.

C. FOLLOW ALL MANUFACTURES SPECIFICATIONS AND INSTRUCTIONS FOR
ALL FASTENERS, METAL CONNECTIONS , SCREWS , NAILS, ETC. THAT ARE
TN CONTACT WITH PRESSURE TREATED LUMBER.

27, DIMENSIONAL LUMBER :

A ALLLOADBEARING WALLS SHALL BE SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE #2 OR.
BETTER GRADED AND STAMPED BY THE CERTIFYING AGENCY . IN
ADDITION, ALL WOOD SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED FOR RXTERIOR
USE WHERE EXPOSED TO MOISTURE, PLACED WITHIN 12 TNCHES OF
SOIL OR IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE OR MASONRY.

28. STRUCTURAL SHEATHING:

A AL SHEATHING USED FOR EXTERIOR APPLICATIONS SHALL BE EXTERIOR
GRADE AND ADA STAMPED AND VERIFYTNG TTS RATING.

29, MASONRY:

A. CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS SHALL CONFORM WITH AMERICAN MASONRY
INSTITUTE STANDARD 530

B. CONCRETE MASONRY UNITS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM COWPRESSIVE
STRENGTH OF 1900 P51

C. MORTAR SHALL BE OF TYPEM OR 5 GRAY MORTAR

30, GROUT:

A ALLGROUT SHALL BEAFINE TYPE HAVING A MINRMUM COMPRESSIVE
STRENGTH OF 3,000 PS] UNLESS SPECIFICALLY SHOWN OTHERWISE BY
‘A MANUFACTURER PURSUANT TO GROUT USE WITH LTS PRODUCTS.

4]. REINFORCING STEEL :

‘A. ALL REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE ASTM GRADE 40 EXCEPFT GRADE 60
SHALL BE USED FOR GRADE BEAMS, ALL LINYEL TYFES (LE. PRECAST
‘AND FIELD PREFORMED ) COLUNMNS UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN
N THE STRUCTURAL PLANS.

L
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W

— ] Ullimate Wind Speed: 145 mph Nominal Wind Speed: 112 mph Wind Exposure: B Floor and Ro of Live Loads
— . -
Opening Wil (m Dpeuing fliga(n  Dataae fom Autics: 20 psf w/ storage, 10 psf w/o storag
1) )

12. i‘;TRUCTURAL STEEL AND CONNECTION ACCESSORY MATERIAL: Yo, Duscpiin Came 1) oot P Reir st Habitable Attics, Bedroom: 30 psf

" LBREAMS FORMED STRUCTURAL STEEL , FLAT BAR OR PLATB TSy Door - Exomple Son SO0 ore [ +2iApsh, 23dpst 1 All Othes Rooms 40 st

SHALL BE ASTM GRADE A36 UNLESS STATED OTHERWISE. ke ; i T SO 307 vif 32 et r Rooms:

5. ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF TWO Sliding Glass Door - Exaniple - i 05 g Garage: A0 pst

COATS OF PRIMER AND TWO COATS OF EPOXY AS A Fixed Glass Window - Exaniple 2.0 A 20ft i .0 psi, .2 P BE
CORROSION PREVENTIVE, THE BUILDING CONIRACTOR MAY Roofs: 20 psf
VARY FROM THIS SPECIFICATION WITH THE APPROVAL OF THE 10 s Zone 4 300 331, 100 fr. 122.6 pef, 245 psf ‘ .
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IF IT CAN BE DEMONSTRATED ANOTHER 20 sqft Zone 4 40 0. 500 10.0 1L +21.6 psf, -23.5 psf Wind Desizn Data
MEANS OF CORROSION CONTROL IS EQUALLY EFFECT TVE. 30 sqfl Zonc 4 SO0 60 joon +21.1 psf,_-23.0psf’ - : ;

¢ ALL WELDING OF STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL BE MADE WITH m z:n ZO:Z Z SOR T TR 307 p, 22605 Ultimate Wind Speed: 1‘:; “‘P:
sEIﬂiE gs%ﬁcmm%%x%%%{m D]ﬁg?g}rg]}:ioﬁ? %IB WELD 50 saft Zonc 4 501 100 fe 10.0 1. +202 psf, -22.1 psl Nominal Wind Speed: 112 mp
SPRCIFIC CONNECTION. 100 sqt Zone 4 10.0 [t 100t 100 0L +[9.2 psf, -21.2 psf Risk Catcgory: |

33, VENTILATION: Wind Exposure: B

4 THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR DETERMINING 10 sqft Zone 5 on sn 200 +226 psf, -30.2psf P e Enclosed
VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS OF CRAWL SPACES, FLOORS AND 20 sqt Zone 5 40K, SOR 0% 21,6 pst, -28.2 psl Enclosure Clagsification: nelose
ATTICS NOR THE MEANS AND METHODS FOR IMPLEMENTING THESE 30 sqft Zone 3 300 100N, 200, T2l psf, 213 psl Jntemal Pressure Coefficient: 0.18 +-
REQUIREMENTS. 40 sqft Zone 5 400 100 200 +20.7 psf, -26.4 psl C s and Cladding Desi Pressures:

" %ﬁ%ﬁsﬁ OF NOTES OF WATERPROOFING MEASURES FOR 50 sqf Zone 3 250. | 2508 | 74 100t 23t ompanents aneA mf' - 1 4160 psf 20.7 psf mi
21 el 0 psfmax., -20.7 pstmun,
AASEMENTS OR HALF BASEMENTS SHOWN IN THESE PLANS WHERE 100 sqft Zone 3 aoR_ | zsom | zen || H92psh ML Roofing Zon P pst
A SPECIFIC CONSTRUCTION DETALL IS NOT SHOWN IN THE STRUCTURAL Rooling Zone 2! +16.0 psf max., -36.0 psf min.
DESIGN 18 AN ARCHITECTURAL [LLUSTRATION ONLY AND IS NOT PART Roofing Zone 3: -53.2 psf min.
OF THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN OR THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE — ,
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. Roofing at Zone 2 Overhangs:  -42.1 psf min.

B. CRICKETS ARE ASSOCIATED WITH THE ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES AND _ L -
ARE NOT THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. Roofing at Zone 3 Overhangs: 709 psfmin.

35. FIRE RESISTANT DESIGN : Stucco, Cladding, Doors & Windows:

A FIRE RESISTANT DESIGN OF STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS SHALL BE +22.6 psf -24.5 psf min
INCIDENTAL TO THEIR STRUCTURAL DESIGN AND SHALL BE BASED 6 psf max., -24.5P :
ON UNDERWRITERS LABORATORY OR GYPSUM ASSOCIATION DESIGN Zone 5: +22.6 psfmax., -30.2 psf min.
FOR FIRE RATED FLOOR, WALL AND ROOF ASSEMBLIES. . 4.00 ft

36. FLOOD RESISTANT DESIGN: End Zone Width: 00 1t

A. FLOOD RESISTANT DESIGN OF FLOOD RESISTANT DESIGN OF STRUCTURAL The Nominal Wind Speed was used to determine the above Component and

FLEMENTS SHALL BE INCIDENTAL TO THEIR STRUCTURAL DEIGN AND — i .
SHALL BE BASED ON THE REQUIREMENTS STATED IN TITLE 44 CER Cladding Design Pressures.

%%Niéh%gb%%f E] HOFE%NDEWM?%SSW”E% The Nominal Wind Speed was used 1o detenmine the above Component azd Cladding Deslgn Pressurcs. All exterior glazed open'mgs shall be protected from wind-borme debris as per

CONSTRUCTION I3 7O BE DONE. All ioT glozed openings shall be protec ed from wind boroe debris as per Section 1609.1.2 of 1he 2014 FBC Section ! 609.1.2 of the 2014 FBC.

B. HOWEVER , THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR exterior glozed 0P L protect hi — - - " T - . . . :

IDENTIFYING AND SHOWING ON THE PLANS THE FLOOD ZONE CATEGORY, The site of this building is not subject fo special topographic wind effects as per
BASE FLOOD ELEVATION, AND THE FLOOR AND STORY HEIGHTS OF THE Section 1609.1.1.1 of the 2014 FBC.
BUILDING IN RELATION TC THE BASE FL.OOD ELEVATICN. THIS INFORMATION
IS CONSIDERED ARCHITECTURAL AND SITE RELATED AND SHALL BE Geotechnical Information
PROVIDED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER BY THE CONTRACTING CLIENT . : T

Design Soil Load-Bearing Capacity: 2,000 psf
ghinde = et

tafm

7278425100 Fax 727-§25.3973

NEW PORT RICHEY FL. 34656
richallenpci@gmail.com
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CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

P.0.BOX 351
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FERFORMED THE ATTACHED DESIGN
10 COMPLY WTH 145 MPH ULTIMATE
UND LOADS AND IT 15 N COMPLIANCE
WITH SECT. 301 OF THE 1014 FLERIDA
RESIDENTIAL BULDING GODE

A.E.C.S. 15080
| HEREBT CERTIFY THAT | HAVE

OR HIS AGENT.

37, SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION ; .

I ALUMENUM STRUCTURAL COLUMNS. Flaod Design Data

A ANY ALUMINUM STRUCTURES SHOWN IN THESE PLANS SUCH AS PORCH Flood Zone: X
AND POOL ENCLOSURES OR GUARDRAILS AND HANDRAILS ARE FOR :
 RCHITECTURAL ILLUSTRATION ONLY AND ARE NOT PART OF THE
S TRUCTURAL DESIGN OR THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE STRUCTURAL
ENGINEER.

B. WHFRE THE ALUMINUM STRUCTURE ATTACHES TO THE MAIN STRUCTURE
ORIS INCORPORATED IN THE MAIN STRUCTURE, SHOP DRAWINGS FOR
PHESE STRUCTURES SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

0 DETRRMINE THEIR EFFECT ON THE MAIN STRUCTURE.
JI. SWIMMING POOLS:
A ANY SWIMMING POOL OR HOT TUBS SHOWN IN THESE PLANS ARE FOR
ARCHITECTURAL ILLUSTRATION ONLY AND ARE NOT PART OF THE
S TRUCTURAL DESIGN OR THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN.

11, FENCES AND RETAINING WALLS:

A ANY RENDERING OF FENCES , RETAINING WALLS OR EXTERIOR PLANTERS
WHFRE A SPECIFIC STRUCTURAL DETAIL 1S NOT SHOWN FOR THEIR
CONSTRUCTION AR FOR ARCHITECTURAL ILLUSTRATION ONLY AND ARE
NOT THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

IV, DRIVEWAYS AND WALKWAYS:

& ANY DRIVEWAYS OR WALKWAYS SHOWN IN THESE FLANS ARE FOR
ARCHITECTURAL ILLUSTRATION PURPOSES ONLY AND ARENOT PART OF THE
S TRUCTURAL DESIGN OR TH RESPONSIBILITY OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

UNIT ONE

M INVENTORY PROJECT [
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57-6

1

356"

DRIVEWAY SPEC!
DRIVEWAY NOT 1N RIGHT OF WAY AND ALL
SIDEWALKS TO EE 4" 3000PSI CONG. W/ FIBERMESH.

4-0"

DRIVEWAY IN RIGHT OF WAY TO BE 6" 3000 psl
CONCRETE WITH FIBERMESH AND WIRE REINFORCEMENT.

GINEERING &

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES
RICH ALLEN PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER

727-842-6100 Pax727-825-3973

‘NEW PORT RICHEY,FL. 34656
richallenpel@gmail.com

P.D. BOX 351

TERMITE SPECIFICATIONS:

INSTALT "BORA-CARE" TERMITE PROTECTION
SYSTEM PER MANUF'. SPECIFICATIONS

UNIT 2700

9-10"

168"
ALLEN EN
P.E. #56920 C.A. #9542

r_
\

W

NOTES

1) THE FOUNDATION SYSTEM FOR THISPLAN IS
DESIGNED FOR A MINIMUN ALLOWABLE SOIL
BEARING PRESSURE OF 2,000 P.S.F. WITH NO &" SAND BASE OVER
SOILS REPORT OR INFORMATION PROVIDED. COMPACTED FILL TO

2) FOOTINGS TO BEAR MIN. 12* BELOW GRADE. SUPPORT BRICK PAVERS .

3} FOOTINGS TO BEAR ON UNDISTURBED SOIL Gl

OR FILL COMPACTED TO 85% MOD. PROGTOR
BETWEEN LESS THAN 127 LIFTS,

4) ALL BEARING $OILS TO BE FREE OF DERRIS
AND ORGANIC MATERIAL.

§) REFER TO STRUCTURAL ENGINEER NOTES.

140"

TN

el sl LR Rt

20

UIND LOADS AND 1T 15 IN COMPLIANCE
WITH SECT. 301 OF THE 101 FLORIDA

RESIDENTIAL BULDING CODE

PERFORMED THE ATTACHED DESIGN

10 COMPELY WTH M5 MPH LLPMATE

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT | HAVE

A.E.C.S. 15080

L2t

SYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORCEMENT

IN CONCRETE FOR SLAB-ON GRADE
SHALL COMPLY WITH FBC SECT. 1911.2
{EXCEPTION 1)

. - Si2#5REBARS;
e

~

1" DEEP SAW CUT

i VAR

T8

INDIGATES 1 #5REBAR | feet Tt deiemcooneees AN
T{ED FROM FTG. STEEL
TO TIE BEAM.

L2,
100"

|

568"

74"
e
EP S/

B
]
754"

p—
N
d

-6

3/4" PVC FOR
ISLAND ELEC.

780"

- A, ELEV.O'O
N ®) #4000 P.S.J. CONC. SLAB REINF.

|
|
|
|
|
|
T -
e
(3]

7ar

130"

724"
" INVENTORY PROJECT |
56 EAST LAKE WOODLANDS

MECH. COMPACTED SOIL.
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FLOOR
PLUG
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g-10"
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L 2'-11;"
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9-11-2015!
9-25-2015|

ELEV. -0'4"

70

HE + — %

CONCRETE PADS SO | ZBE ATy @

SCALE 18" e 1-0"
N(PLANDATE |

—

24" X 24" X 16" DEEP —
CONG. PADW/ 3#5
REBAR EACH WAY

Q 30 X 30" X 16" DEEP
CONC. PAD W/ 4 #5
REBAR EACH WAY

36" X 36° X 16" DEEP
CONC. PADW/ 4 #5
REBAR EACH WAY

42" X 42 X 16" DEEP
CONC. PADW/ 6#5
REBAR EACH WAY

48" X 48™ X, 16" DEEP J
CONC. PADW/B#5
REBAR EACH WAY

54" X 54" X 16" DEEP
CONC. PADWI/ 7 #5
REBAR EACH WAY
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FLOOR PLAN NOTES

DRYER VTR IN 6" WALL
HANSON BOX @ 42" AFF
12" WIRE SHELF @ 5-6" AFF

El H : : =2
TOP OF TUB PLATFORM @ 20" AFF i : : ; 8
% e .. =. g | [BONUS ROOM| 23
D TILED SHOWER SEAT @ 16" ABV. SHWR FLR : &1 s5or X A7 ! ag
TOP OF TILED SHELF @ 20" AFF i 5 | woon :__|f
TUB ACCESS ; g | i
H Q0 H
22" X 54" CLG ACCESS ', S a
[] 22" X 36" CLG ACCESS ’ i
(4) 16" SHELVES e
" 26 5.H.
[11] 16" SHELF eyl d
TOP OF BAR @ 42" AFF @'.'.'.'.'.'.:'.‘.:'_:::'.:'.:'.'_'_'.:::'_::'.'.'_::::::‘_::::::::: """ &y
(2] TOP OF TEMPERED GLASS SHOWERENCLOSURE @ 7'AFF | [l e 3080 2
AIR HANDLER UNIT ON PLATFORM O I i HD., @ 80" gg
n® H ' SILL @ 20"
AREA OF A/IC TRUSSES 29 5 i r LANAI BEDROOM 4
INSTALL 1/4* WATER LINE FOR ICEMAKER CER -: 1407 X 100" DINING 12:0° X 120"
R-13 BATT INSULATION ? P BRICK PAVERS 14X 150" CARPET
16" W X 6" D FIREPLACE COLUMNS TYP. A ¢ [MSTR.BR.| | woep
" " " : 130" X 20407 | ¢ -
16" WIRE SHELVES @ 40" & 80 5 : : 3-4080 $.G. DRS. . %
4- 20" WIRE SHELVES i CARPET / VO ~ n®
i I 880 : HO
[21] 12" X 18" HIGH TILED RECESS . BTM .AT 54" AFF. = : ; ; gg
o c)] . i E £
NG r H [ Qe
=T ! i :
GREATROOM| | | i ) ®
z0m0m X244 | | i : ﬁ
WOoOoD .. 5 2
| SEE SHT 4B P e
L FOR FIREPLACE o oW g
{ DETAILS : : boveoneens . z
] E BEDROOM 3
t | KITCHEN O X 120"
i i WOOD
H ’ CARPET
. —r——
REF.
oHE
3 : 17 :- S
we Bl | N/ 2 i :
T i 8
T e\ 5 i ‘- H-0
g ik | =] |
Ee ; LAUNDRY ; ——
X | TILE GARAGE
i g Bl » B 28787 X 200"
: TROWEL FiN. CONC.
e 1 I [
B s | e
' —u| | o :
1/2 35 §.H. : Pl .:
-ENTRY HD. @ 80" : b ;
STUDY BRICKPAVERS ___ ...ooceemeen | b i HB
7 xvlggn 16'X 7' O.H. GAR. DR.  g'X 7 OH. GAR.DR.
: o
SQUARE FOOTAGES
LIVING AREA- 2700 S.F.
GARAGE - G01SF.
LANAI -2228F.
25 EYEBROW EGRESS ENTRY - B28S.F.
SH. HD, @ 80" TOTAL -35758.F.

UNIT 2700

>

A.E.C.S. 15080

~
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SCALE 1/8"=1-0"

9-11-2015
9-25.2015|

—

DEEB FAMILY \[rranpate |

HOMES, LTD.
NEW PORT RICHEY, FL. 34655

727-376-6831

9400 RIVER CROSSING BLD.

gor—

-

)

FLOOR PLAN NOTES




J ! ~ 4 4
[ wosradgaduaeqeu J I 1£89-9L-LTL
€L66-5T8-LTL ] 0BI9-THR-LTL _ ScobE 14 ‘ATHOTE 1¥0d MAN
9597 "L AHHOD 1HO4 MEN .. 0755 “Q'1€ DNISSOND HEATE 00F6
15£ X080’ 3d9o DN TS _ a . ¢
66 £ VD 076954 T yaioH POz 2L 40 10€ "L7ES AL ANO IINA 15102116 i1 SHNOH
WAANIONT TYNOISSEAOUL NETTY HOTH JONYTIMOD M i Ul Ny GOvOT AN
s koomsNod || “Immisneiawa  ||SANVIGOOMDIVIISVESH o oy || ATINVE €25
NDIGEA 7Ly
| » ONRILANIONT NTYTV p \ AVH | LYHL AdiLeiZ0 AGEAEH | y ﬁ LDACOUd AJOL _J f \.
0047 LINQ 08051 'S O'A'Y 0~} .8/l FTVOS NVI1d NOISNANIA
2L \—
L (Y 0l 2T B T T pexs &0r & ] e
. WaVaViVaN it
I e e e e e e S T | T — =
=) s - i .4 ' N
w0 e - H '
= - ™ : H 1
< in o oy . 9= ' =
z © 2 €9 ® = 50 " =
5 “ = g
% HOWY g ® w . : le it
T =2 a b i R 7 A — : i
S L B L o . <G & : : : :
) L o : ! : :
TS N - R 4G & ' : _ "
H ." u m H Necmme——maEommamman J =
5 _ | : >k “ : lﬁ =
oj @ . : H . [ -
=27 g oL “ g R AN wea¥al m a — P |
| g : T ; ® : 2 : : H
' o A7 | I | PP : £ : ' i
H o ' - . ' g ' H H £
& - p E( wouv [, A : : : " 5
b el o = iy N andk S5 N : ! i :
". W ; w o~ 1A D : N ! : : o
; “ 3 _ S B & : v :
. ; H - { Hi e : :
5 | m 55 : 5 & 50 018 o
3 : : o9% ) o @ % W8 = H
i 1 o @© - T ' ) mmuu H M W
- R @ x& HooaEg o <
% g U . ol i
™~ O f< i I I SR - BN % Matehltieia it b H =) ]
oz 1 2B i
N ez ' 8o i
] ok« :
e T T O—— L83 m
i i & '
= -~ e W G Y S By
J - ] k \Mr
le— ..... = M ¢.. w — N,
. ...- m;.- |nu‘ "
o & | F=s 8 s<h o m
2 : S Oam & =1 e
2 _ b 8% — ivE3 ®
m .401 m mm : | =3 L um.
A8 i g & | | ol i o
= Z L @ & = 2 o .| ™ PU——— A
2 iy ; F - I Vo2
W 23 g ¥y I —rew. g
b o ) 9 [ I : R s
. o_‘_._r m Olk, o 08 } 2 B .
© —_ H JSE 3-8 ub _....vﬂ WALS r ' i t w6 h.w
B il % ._ = i 77 26 °
\/. |3 / | e i gehe v : Tai 5
N T R @B = a ; =
it 1_|_\ 8 St e B ——— ) A ¢ 7o Bt 7 S | )
i L]
% : g
— F, s J
o = =)
s /2 SO W . 3 3
3/ | =/ * ; T 23 —
Bl = 5 - o ® 2
zZX & |[f.c-2% = e s we -
Q wl, - ' [+ Qg [« 2
Q9 F 5y & : w Fie] agd & %
O =g & : i ; og 9 Mo
e | 3 m — y 0 s @
Oz ; : . = =
m G “. Kol 5 8 M 7 / l..w.
R L i I A AT ) s Y
N e AN ) = WSO LY GG Y.EN LY. m/y FRIIAK
o
RPE,
w o w
+* A i ) ) =]
T W 8 e 8eg € 69s ek
| ol 1]
W88l 895 "
oL

ELEVATION/SECTION

CORNER GLASS KNEEWALL DETAILS

2% 4 BLOCKING

28 PT KNEEWALL
W/STUDS & 15° OfC




METAL WIND

METAL cnp/j L

UNIT 2700

a )
\ _
[ )

_J

8" TO 10"

o
=
g ;

8.6

L

12"

6 1/4" 1
SSXY
v g

5'-10%"

'
Ir,

IMENSIONAL :I |g

~——— ———COMPOSITE
HINGLES

7/8* TEXTURED STUCCO FINISH
PER ASTM C-926-71A ON PAPER
BACKED METAL LATH OVER TYVEK
{OR EQUIV.) VINYL VAPOR BARRIER
EXTERIOR WOOD SHEATHING

——— =DIMENSIONAL
= COMPOSITE
= — SHINGLES -
= = —=_—1 &
=
{ — [Tg]
............................ —
oI SORTRET: R i n
- - Tl st TEXT. ol T R
Lo o == s o T e T e GEMENTITIOUS FIN e e e e R_ET_”RNSTONET'-'/ <
T A I PR LU MONGONGBLOCK o . o7l s T L
I LEFT SIDE ELEVATION |
2
" AN TS o
2 1.3/4 & ﬂ__ﬁ
o . % .
kN = 5
‘ s — ) %n
™~ BLACK OUT/ |51
: GLASS 4
o 1\

10007

y@@@@@@@@ﬁ
0 o
? o o
— o ]

DECCRATIVE STONE/

58" TEXT.
CEMENTITIOUS FIN.
O CONC. BLOCK

\DECORATNE STONE

FRONT ELEVATION

SCALE 1/8"=1-0"

EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
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9-11-2015!
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BRARRAASLINNS

NAILING SCHEDULE

SP1: 4- 10d TO PLATE
6-16d TO STUD
H10: 8-8d X 1 12" TOTRUSS & TOP PLATE
Hz; 5-8d
META16: 6-16d
©516: 20-10d
HTS20: 20-10d
MSTAM3G: 4-1/4" x 1 3/4" TAPCONS

3 | I

¥ i ‘ "‘ ) 5
Y W N T T T4 e

2 TS £
[T = é [ 11 ql 2
ma| RNyl jum | L2
[T S F 1| [T | g
1] ] [T [T
T JiT 1|
| 1| [ 1] ]

o

SECTION A -A|

NOTE: ALL NON STRUCTURAL
LUMBERIS TO BE SCUTHERN
PINE FIR U.N.O.

NOTES:

®

@0 0

®

254 KNEEWALL W/SYP

@ 16" O/C WH10 TO TRUSS
W/SP2 TO TOP PLATES
W/SP1 TO BTM PLATES
Wi2X4 BLOCKING BETWEEN
TRUSS BAYS AT 18" OIC
Wia/a" X 4% LAG SCREW
EACH BLOCK TO BTM PLATE
W//2" SHEATHING & &d
NAILS @ 4" O/C.

2%4 NON-STRUCTURAL
CURTAIN WALL FRAMING
AT 18" Q/C

2%4 ARCH FRAMING
W/7M16" O5B SHEATHING
TYPICAL

BUILT-OUT ENTRY FRAMING
Wi2X STUDS @ 16" 0/C
W/7/16" O5B SHEATHING
Wiad NAILS AT 4" O/C
EDGES & ENDS AND 6"

OIC IN FIELD (TYP).

{2) 2X12 BEAMS. WRAP CORNERS
Wi(2) CS16 TYPICAL

8" PREGAST LINTEL

Wi 1# 5 REBAR

RECESSED P.C. LINTEL

3PLY2X8P.7. COL.

W/ (2) MSTAM24 TO CMU
EACH FACE AND (2) HTS20
TO BEAM, TYPICAL

3PLY2X8P.J. COL.
(2) HTS20 TO BEAMS
TOP & BTM.

DBL. 2 X 8 HEADER W/ 1 JACK &
2 KING STUDS EACH END. CS16
HEADER TO STUD PACK.
IMSTAMIE STUD PACK TO CMU.

4 STUD CORNER GOLUMN W/
(2) MSTAM36 TO CMU,TYPICAL

BOX OUT AREA
BEHIND F.G. WINDOW.
AND PAINT BLACK _— )/
CLEAR FIXED ST
GLASS WINDOW :
- S
L v
- 2% 8 CLG. JOISTS
. = AT 24" 0.C.
—
) B Mles
g
& MR enrry

10400
Bugr

il
[l

DOOR

SECTION B - B|

UNIT 2700
Y ALLEN ENGINEERING &

A.E.C.S. 15080
| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT | HAVE

SCALE 1/8" = 10"

ENTRY TOWER DETAILS

N

RICH ALLEN PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER

P.E.# 56920 CA. #9542

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

NEW PORT RICHEY FL. 34656

P.O. BOX 55!
T27-842-6100 Fax 727-§25-3973
richallenpe@gmail.com

\

PERFORMED THE ATTACHED DESIGN

10 COHPLY WITH M5 MPK LLTMATE

UIND LOADS AND T 16 IN COMPLIANCE
UITH SECT. 30! OF THE 2014 FLORIDA

RESIDENTIAL BULDING CODE
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FINISHED DEPTH OF
COLUMN IS 6"
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UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
1. ELECTRICAL OUTLET HEIGHTS MEASURED FROM FINISHED FLOOR
TIO CENTERLINE OF THE BOX TO BE 18" A.F.F. (GENERAL )

KITCHEN 42"

BATHROOM 42"

LAUNDRY 36" WASHER/ 24" DRYER/ WALL OUTLETS 45"
EXTERIOR WATERPROOF @ 12"

GARAGE GFl @ 45"

RANGE 220V @ 4"

2. ALL TRIM PLATES AND DEVICES TO GANGED WHERE POSSIBLE

3. ELECTRICAL SWITCHES TO BE AT 42" CENTERLINE A.F.F.

4. ELECTRICAL PLAN IS INTENDED FOR BID PURPOSES ONLY. ALL WORK SHALL
BE DONE IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE, LATEST
EDITION BY A LICENSED ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR WHO SHALL BE RESPONSIBILE
FOR THE INSTALLATION & SIZING OF ALL ELECTRICAL, WIRING & ACCESSORIES.

5. SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, SECTION 907.2

6. PROVIDE AFCI ( ARC FAULT INTERRUPTERS ) IN ALL BEDROOMS
PER NEC, SECTION 210-12

7. ALL RECEPTICALS TO BE TAMPER PROOF PER SECT. 406.11

ELECTRICAL LEGEND €  SMOKE DETECTOR/ CARBON

$ SINGLE POLE SWITCH MONOXIDE DETECTOR

$2 DOUBLE POLE SWITCH FLOOD LIGHT

3 THREE-WAY SWITCH

$ |Z FLUORESCENT LIGHTING

$4  FOUR-WAY SWITCH

¢DM  DIMMER SWITCH Lz TRACK LIGHTING

{} CEILING FIXTURE

<)  SCOUNCE (WALL MOUNTED ) (o)) CEILINGFAN

FIXTURE A
@ 110 VOLT DUPLEX OUTLET
(%]
‘j 110 VOLT SPLIT SWITCHED OUTLET Ié DOOR BELL CHIMES
) GROUND FAULT INTERRUPT 3
@—  DOORBELL

@ WP WATER PROOF W/ GROUND FAULT oisP

1)) 220 VOLT OUTLET o DISPOSAL

® SPECIAL SERVICES OUTLET LE] DISCONNECT SWITCH
TV CABLE QUTLET PREWIRE SPEAKER

<« TELEPHONE CABLE OUTLET

J JUNCTION BOX
RECESSED LIGHTING
@ THERMOSTAT
WATER PROOF

@ RECESSED LIGHTING O LOW VOLTAGE LIGHTING
@  oamra INTERCOM SYSTEM
¢» BATH FAN W/ LIGHT enl GARAGE DOOR PUSH BUTTON

IF REQ'D BY CODE

— o0 L [

CLG. MOUNT OUTLETS
FOR GARAGE DOOR OPENERS
E== \

AHU

®

=

e - ——-— " "TOACHLIGM~ . __

[]

—E0OACH LIGHT

ELEC. METER

UNIT 2700

A.E.C.S. 15080

ll-sll

8CALE 1/8"

ELECTRICAL PLAN
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ROTE:

DNSTALL WEDGE ANCHORS WITHIN 12* OF TOP AND BTM. PLATE
AND 24" 0.C. BETWEEN END ANCHORS.

LOAD BEARING OR
EXTERIOR WAL
/—zx S.YP. DIA. STUDS AT 16" O.C,
— 72X STUD
"CMUL
2* X P.T.STUD
El /—#SVERT.NH].L‘EIJCELL
58" X 8 WEDGE
ANCHOR AT 24" —] .\m'} 1)4( rw%?wmon
0.C. W/ NUT | —AT 2" 0.C &
AND 2* 5Q.WASHER \. — 2" BQ.WASHER
—_ P.T.PLATE
(1) SIMPSON. . | —2XPT.
SPt TYP. Ry
Ay »”
: i
T & T T

Clae 2 aw Ca) e e

N R e b JRADE

7(‘;&{“44"4 RPN

ol TRV PO 1) & Aa . S

s v W 2 % 5 5 £ v F v 2

e'.‘__‘ c,'"qn_: ‘tf.-: < :'4“!_: 2]

WOOD STUD CONNECTION
TO MASONRY WALL

SIMPSON P14

(1) ROWS 164

NADLS AT 16" uc./

16dNAILS AT ———___}|
6 0.C.(TVR)

STNGLE 2 X 4 TRTMMER

snmmv,)\\ .

STMPSON SPHS '
EACHPLY {TYP.)

SPHS OR C3L6 WA}
10d HAILS PACILENT
AT OC

STVPSON 5Pl

\mcswxzs Wik
164 NATLS EACI END,

BACH END OF HEADER

\mzx 12 HEADER W/

N 172" FLITCH PLATE
(22X 4 STUDS {TYP)}

SIMPSON SPHA
EaCHPLY (TYP)

P.T.BOTTOM FLATE

TYPICAL LOAD BEARING
HEADER DETAIL

2 ROVWS §d NAILS AT " O.C.

DOUBLE 1% NATLS EACH

|
iy

SIUE OF SPLICE i
S;-'F[,EP'I.ANFSR i
TOPLATE STEICE NG HELGHTS HE CENTER WETWEDMN STUBS
HE n
1 "
2 ROWS (0 ANATLS AT " 0.C. [ 167 MIN. SPACTNG
OVER 4™ SPLICE HANSON BOX, i f
—:-I : !
|
et —
LOWER SPLSCE OVER STUD W73 Lt } |
10d EACH $TDE OF SPLICE. E |t -k——' - | —DRYTR VENT
Ly P!
. - - 10
H
)
'
H

VENT THAU ROOF

DISTANCE FROM DRYER TO

VENT ROT TO EXCEER 25 ‘H:‘
N

DRYERBOX

/% MODEL 425

36" ARF.

PRECAST "U™ LINTEL WY 1-#5 CONT. IN
1000 PSI CONC. @ OPNGS. 640" & OVER
PRECAST

*U" LINTEL ALL OPENTNGS

UNDER 60", (NO CONC. OR STL.REQD}

U.N.O.
10" HOO!

HURRICANE ANCHORS

] s

g

ACT 530 25% MIN.
LAP

TYF. BOND BEAM
5 8 7 16m KO,

REBAR MIN. LAP 25"
(AC1530)

REBAR BOTH SIDES FOR
OPEWINGS

I l j"'----_STD. 90 DEGREE
ANGLE 3000 P.SL

||

CONC. Wil 5 DLA.
REHAR MIN. LAF 257

(ACT530)
INDICATES FILLED

i

CELL FROMFIR TO

| ‘lir-u

EEnEpEpigugin

|-

K
-’b
k

LTTP. MOKO. FIO.
Wi2 €3 DIA. REBAR, 10" HOOK
CONT. MIN. LAP 25" (ACT 218)

SER FOUNDATION PLAN

MM, 12 BELOW GRADE

FOR LOCATIONS

IBLOCK WALL/REINFORCEMENT |

ONLY WHEN SPAN 15 CREATER TRAN 47-0°

2. 2°X4" (£2 SYF) TOP PLATES

JACK TABLE

PROVIDE JACKS & FACH END AS FOLLOWS
(2) WHEN OFN'GS ARE GREATER THEN 40"
(3) WHEN OFN<S ARE GREATER TIEN §-0°
() WHEN OPNGS ARE GREATER THEN 3-0°

ROOFING RISTALTED
PER MFR SPECIFICATIONS

[TOP PLATE SPLICE DETAILL | [TYPICAL LAUNDRY PLUM. WALL |
GABLE END REINFORCEMENT
(TYPICAL, NOT TO SCALE)
I MANUFACTURED TRUSSES
2°x 4% TO LAY FLAT CROSSING
TRUSS BTM CHORDS FASTENED
W/ 2-3" DECK. SCREWS EA INTERSECT.
L TX4OIACING _|'
[FASTEN TMAGONAL BRA TO RETWEEN TRUSSES
2% 4" TOP PLATE (T \ TP & DM, CHORD
3 " /
AN :
! —
1.0 10 [ 4o 0
2. 2"x 4" DIAGONAL

PLAN OF BOTTOM CTIIORD LAYOUT

T T

BRACES FROM PEAK.
OF OUTSIDE TRUSS

"ASTEN TOF PLATE W/

¥ DECK SCREWS @ £ 0C
Nmﬂmm s CHORD
P

|

HGAMIG@H‘(:‘B iL\M’S'.I‘MSTY'P.
TO BOTTOM CHORD & CMU WOQDL TO CMU

\'M'ETAIG @M OCTD

UPRIGHTS

TUT LFSS THAN 1#-0"

Ik‘l’Y‘P. AT O.C."

[TYPICAL 1 ST. INT. BEARING WALL U.N.O J

UPLYFT CAPACTTY PER 247 = 13502
(WITH ROOF LOAD APPLIED)

NO SCALE

CONNECTOR LEGEND

SDMPSON 5P2 W/ 6-10d 7 172

{4} STMPSON LSTA24 Wit8-10d

HI¢ FROM TRUSS TO TOF PLATE

SIMPSCN SP1 W/ 6-10d 7 142

£%" X B* ANCHOR ROLT W/ 2" WASHER
AT24 QL.

SIMPSON LTT20B W/ 10-164 AND £3°
ROD HEAD MIN 6" EMBEDMENT
{ONLY APPLTES WHEN THERE 1S
UPLIFT AND ROOP LOAD APPLIBD)

QEREIGE

GARAGE DOORS 6 FEET N WIDTH
SHALLHAVE 1-£5 VERT ON EA. SIDE
DOORS GREATER THAN 6 FEET SHALL
HAVE 2-#5 VERT. EA_ SIDE CELLS
ARETO BE FILLED W/ 1000 PSLCONCRETE

HORIZONTAL TRACK
M&wmmmcn

PRE-CAST LINTEL.

—

I 142736 W/ ) /4" BEND

ANCHOR BOLT USE 2° DIA-
R 172" 16" W/ | Lé* BEND BY 1/8* WASHER @ 32 OC
o .| 1 —— ANCHOR BOLT USE 2" DiA.

},/ BY /3" WASHER @ 327 OC.

208" T WOOD JAMB

MR LoD %mf I'IB GARAGE BOOR

278" PT WD, JAMB

[CARAGE DOOR CONNECTION DETAIL |

UNIT 2700

AE.C.S. 15080

CONST. DETAILS
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DRILT & TROXY
MINIMUM EMBREDMENT §*
CELL TO BE FULLY GRORITED: , SIMPSON SET HIGH STRENGIH EFGXY

o N PGSO GO O
O O O Y
/ LT 1]
[ I
[T -
O O Y
[T 17
i Y
[T 1L T
[T 1 -
T ik
[T 7 N

-
7

EXISTIN
BOND BEAM

TYP. RETROFIT VERT, DOWEL CONDITION

DRILL & EPONY
MINTWUM EMBEDMENT 1*
STMFSON SET HIGH STRENGTH EPOXY

NOTE:

MISSING DOWELS: WHERE FOOTING DOWELS ARE PLACED INCORRECTLY OR MISTAKENLY ELIMINATED,
REFLACE DOWEL AT PROPER LOCATION W/ GRADE 40 #5 BAR INSTALL IN SLAB W/ 3" MINIMUM

EMBEDMENT, USE EROXY GROUT.

MISSTNG ANCHOR BOLTS AT BEARING WALL:

EXTERICR BEARING WALL!

N ADTFIQN TO THE GENERAL PLACEMENT REQUIREMENTS:

1) 43" DIAMETER x 5" EMBEDMENT SIMPSON TiREN HD ANCHORS SPACED A MAXTMUM OF 24" 0.0

INTERIOR HEARING WALL:

IN ADDITION TO THE GENERAL PLACEMENT REQUIREMENTS:

1) 3" DIAMETER x §" EMBEDMENT SIMPSON TITEN HI» ANCHORS SPACED A MAXTMUM OF 24" O.C.TF
RESISTING UPLIFT LOADS OR 3 1/2* EMBEDMENT AT 4™ 0.C. [F RESISTING ORAVITY LOADS

HIO
sP2 HURRICANE CLTP
ATEVERY \.u‘ IR
TICAL STUD AT (@)2°X 4" CONT.

VER
TOP OF STUDS. TOP PLATE

2 M PT—— b
BLOCKING

27X 4" SYPSTUDS
@lsoc.

172" SLEEVE ANCHOR
@24" 0.C Wr3 3"

MR SLEEVE
EMBEDMENT, W/ 2\,
WSH 1093 SQUARE

WASHER

SPH4 FA.5TUD

BEARING PARTITION

I STUT TO TOP PLATE:
\—F SrpSON SPi

— 2X 4 SPF @ 16°C.C. TO 48" RIGH

2X4RT. —=
SIMPSON SPI4
LINTEL OR TIE D
BEAM W/ | #S REBAR "B 8. 5/8" X B" WEDGE
L ANCHORS @ 24" 0.C.

. (2) MSTMLE
H EACH STUD
™5~ CMU WALL

'( ./— 172" PLYWOOD SHEATHING

STRAP BACH TRUSS

(SEE ROOF FLAN FOR TYPE)
FRAME CUT TO

BLOCK EDGE

| STUD ANCHORING:

W/ BANAILS @ & O.C.

[ KNEEWALL

NTS. |

& b
- -
% * N
d
~ | . "
E L
| g 1 5 L1
ol ! 1.'4'[_ 1
[l d 11 J 1177
(2) 2" LAMINATIONS @)t LAMMNATIONS (@) 2"a5 LAMINATIONS
W/(L) ROW OF STAGGERED Wi1) ROW OF STAGGERED W2} ROW OF STAGOERED
104 COMMON WIRE HATLS 104 COMMON WIRE NALILS 304 COMMON WIRE NAILS
(D=0.148, L=1") OR EQUAL D=0207, L=4 127 OR EQUAL {D=0207, L=4 172 OR EQUAL
NOTES:
1) ADJACENT NAILS ARE DRIVEN FROM OPPOSETR
SIDES OF THE COLUMN
2) ALL NAILS PENETRATE AT LEAST 34 OF THE
THICEMESS OF THE LAST LAMINATION

3) EACH 304 COMMON NAIL MAY EE REPLACED Wi(2)
160 COMMON NAILS, {ONE INTO EACH OUTSIDE FACE
OF BU.C. SAME NUMBER OF ROES, SAMR SPACING)
4)FOR4-ELY, PROVIDE 14° DIA. X 5 142" LAG SCREWS OR EQUAL
(SPACE AS SHOWN FOR 3-PLY)
5) FOR $-PLY, PROVIDE L/4* DIA X 7" LAG SCREWS OR EQUAL
(SPACE AS SHOWN FOR 3-PLY)
6) REFER TO ND§ SECTION 153 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

PRE-FAB METAL CHIMNEY BY
FIRFPLACE CONTRACTOR

pe——————2=4 BLOCKING

\———rmmu. WOOD TRUSSES

METAL FIRESTOP SPACER W/ MIN 4
NAILS & SUPPORT STRAPS AS
REQD.

CEILING

INSULATED FLUE PIPEBY
FIREFLACE CONTR.

pat
P ﬂ L 24 FRAMINOW/ 12" GWD.
[~y I...._._.

M L

PRE-FAB FIREPLACE BY FP.
CONTRACTOR

2¢7 TILE HEARTH
N 8" BLKS
FIN, FLOOR

SET FIREPLACE
[RIT ON 4" PAVERS

NOTE: DO NOT PACK RECYD. AIR SPACES WITH
TFRIALS

INSULATION OR OTHER MA’
[SECTION - FIREPLACE I

NTS

= .

2" X 4" FRAMING

HCDE CLIPS
AT BACH STUD

2% X 47 STUDS
2" X 4" AT TOP
TRUSS CHORD

DBL. 2" X 4" STUDS

12" PLYWOOD WITH
SDNAIDLSAT 6" O.C

PROVIDE HCDP
CLIPS AT EACH STUD

Iy

LSTA24

AN

dt:

[DETAIL-CHIMNEY |

2X 4 BLOCKING
@24 O.C. (YERT)
WRAP CORNERS W/

TYP. NAILING SCHEDULE FOR BUILT-UP COLUMNS

UNIT 2700

AE.C.S. 15080

CONST. DETAILS
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FLORIDA PRODUCT
f— NUMBERS PER
INDEX 2-25-2011

MBHA3 56/11.88 10396.12

H2 10456.10

He 10458.18
Ko 10450 8
LGT2 114706

MaT 114707
LSTA4S 108524
LSTAZ4 108524

EP1 1045844

5P2 1045642
HTS20 1045623
HTE16 1045622
META18 114737
130 j0446.11
MSTAMZ4 11473.19
METAMIS 11473 1%
MSTCMED 11473.19
cate 108521
SPHA 10456 46
SPHE 1045647
HIT4 114862
HTTE 114262
ABUSS 108498

TYP. DOWEL MIN LAP

R-30 INSULATION

12

SEEELEV |6

Wi ar bdoAf oar i b Ll AL AF at
uoou u [ -

u oW oW uow
WA A AN NMN AN S

1/2" CEILING BD,__/

DIMENSIONAL COMPOSITE SHINGLES INSTALL

PER MFGR. RECOMMENDATIONS, OVER

#30 FELT

MEMBRANE OVER

7/16" OSB ROOR SHEATHING W/ CLIPS

W/ 8d RINGSHANK @ 4" 0.C. BOUNDRY AND
EDGES AND 6" 0.C. TN THE FIELD WITH A SETBACK
OF 5 0" FROM ALL EDGES.

SEE ROOF PLAN FOR STRAP TYPE

10’ -0" TOP OF BLOCK

SEE ELEVATIONS FOR WALL HEIGHTS

_____________________ @

1X4 P.T.NAILE I

1-6"

1/2° DRYWALL, 5d NAILE ——™
7" 0.C, EDGES 12" 0.C. FIELD

CURTAIN NAILER
1X6P.T. @ WINDCWS
1X8PT.@S.G.D.

1X4PT, @ SIDES & BOTTCOM

WINDOW STOOL
1 X 2 VERT. P.T FURRING
AT 16" 0.C,

R-FOIL- R 5.0 OVER
FURRING STRIPS

1X 4 P.T. BASE NAILER
WOQOD BASE

v

=3
L3
=]
&
B B
»
‘ .
1

3
IS

o

=

>

&
S -
el

fa

N4

2 X 8 SPRUCE SUB FASCIA

fe—————W/ 3/4 X 6 MIRATEC OVER

3/4 X 10 MIRATEC.
CONT. VENTED ALUM, SOFFIT

BAR CONT. MIN LAP 25" 3000 PSI CONC

___ PRECAST "U" LINTEL, W/ 1 #5ROD
IF OVER &' 0" SPAN UN.O.

{1} #5 REBAR DOWNROD FOOTING
TO LINTEL (FILLED CELL) LOCATION
AS SHOWN ON FLOOR PLAN

MIN LAP 257, USE 3000 P.5..

ALUM FRAMED WINDOW W/ SCREEN

PRECAST FLUSH CONC SILL
/ X 8 X 16 CONG. BLOCK

TEXTURED FINISH ON CONCRETE BLOCK
‘/—‘ REFER TO ELEV SHEET

]

i

j=;

m
o
e
l
!- b=
| <
,
| n

25" TO VERT #5 REBAR e, ¥+ E
v be o by SEE FOUNDATION PLAN ¢
SeERU T FOR FTG. REQ. =N
TYPICAL WALL SECTION
TERMITE SPECIFICATIONS:

INSTALL "BORA-CARE" TERMITE PROTECTION SYSTEM

PER MANUF". SFECIFICATIONS

2 X 6 SPRUCE

CONG. FILLED K.O. BLOCK TIE BEAM W/ 1-#5.

— ]| STANDARD FASCIA
‘®{ | REAR ANDSIDES
3/4 X 8 MIRATEC
STANDARD FASCIA

8d NAILS AT 4" D.C.
SHEATHING TO BLOCKING

2 X4 ALOCKING
Af2r0oC,

2 X & SUUB-FASCIA

() (BANATLS
EACHEND

GABLE END OVERHANG

VERTICAL

/SI{EA'IHING

24"

90¢# PEEL &
STICK MEMBRANE

)
/ TPO-60 MIL.
1 -

24"

FSTD. GALY.
FLASHING

\ \
SET J-CHANNEL AT ROOF
§" WITH TILE ROOF SHEATHING
STD. FLASHING DETAIL

UNIT 2700
ALLEN ENGINEERING &

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES
RICH ALLEN PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER

P.E. #56920 CAL #9542

A.E.C.S. 15080

CONST. DETAILS

tichallenpe@gmail.com

727-842-6100 Fax.727-825-3873

NEW PORT RICHEY FL. 34656

P.0, BOX 351

r_

~

WIND LOADS AND IT 16 N COMPLIANCE
I BECT. 301 OF THE 2014 FLORIDA

TO COMPLY WITH U5 MPH ULTIMATE
RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE

PERFORMED THE ATTACHED DESIGN

56 EAST LAKE WOODLANDS
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[ &
84
il 1. #5 REBAR VERT. CONT gé% 38
FILL CESLS W/ GROUT 2 éz 4 E% )
1-# 5 REHAR W/ STD. 90 HOOK a EE%E %E%
LAP 25" W/ VERT. WALL REBAR. o0 Ez F\ES@%
. =| B
:S. 4 X 4 INSPECTION PORT E EE §§ 3;$§
= — AT EACH FILLED CELL: = ﬁ SEEE
l#SR_EBARSCONT.\ = + — 2 182‘4’ )
5 \ e ail 8" : f S : L ' GRADB\% p T . )
) fr4n 2 4 5 REBARS CONT. 1an |4 = <2 # 5 REBARS CONT. "2 g%igg
e o afiiisd
Ofayznd
§" THICKENED SLAB (J) SHOWERRECESS _(G) [SLIDING GLASS DR. RECESS(D) TYPICAL ONE STORY (A) o| Hith
OUTSWING T J
POOR f »n A
spraune 52
ALUM. gn INCAUIK\ & 23
# : ¢S
: = P ] % =
......... ] = <=_ 2 ~ L_l/_‘.f Eg
: 5] K SIS (TN § R A RS . o
o .6 ':':r L =C." 2 PAVER! L ..'.’.' a-c—12 # 5 REBARS CONT. E ﬁ%
— ' [ 2# S REBARS CONT. %0 sk e - . = E ﬁ =
=
4" 14 \I}\zasnﬁnm CONT. 14" \Z#SREBARS CONT. 14" 14" \ %% )
! - )
12" THICKENED SLAB (K) | TNTERIOR BEARINGFTG.(H) | EXTERIOR POCKET 5.G.D.(E)| EXTERIOR DOORRECESS (B :
A Tee 117
T e 3
SR G y
DRIVEWAY [ A
sL N P CJ 0
- 7)) q¢
Nl 1| g|ges
c L = = ]| 4] = :Jﬁé:;
= B | FRIEL TN i e NI < | Ewik
B SRR T G e R oo/ [ |2 2| m8s
) NG - 5 % Jlg INI:EI_XPANSIO]\ Ve e = =) g £8
= e = = BEReR
T ol L HHE
10" 10" \Z#SREBARS 4 14" |4 E y
. o
- | =
BEARING GARAGESTEP (1) | NON-BRG.GARAGE STEP (F) GARAGE DOORRECESS (O)| 3 1 1
=




